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Mortimer & Districte M. C.C.

Sporisman of the Year
MOTO
CROSNS Ne 754

Including
Junior Teams Club FEvent

8th October, 1967  First Race—12.30 p.m.
BEENHAM PARK : BERKSHIRE




Sportsman of the Year
Moto Cross 1967

This event was first organised 1n 1966 to p

. . : ay tribute to all th
s?(\rt§mc_n who ride at Mortimer Club’s events ?or the sport and ior?ehg;:
ol winning some prize money. Last year’s winner, popular Joe Johnson

who has since retired from scramblin | '
o has : . scrambling.  Sidecar Winner L
British Sidecar Champion, who's picture appears on the [roﬁ? ;;rga;e, 2{33

inc uded is Junior Teams Club Event i :
: : Y ‘ . Or “h“:h w
last year's winners. inchester Club were

We would like ¢ thank the riders, officials, and publi '
helped make our last National Jack Pot Scramble a brillirz)ml :chgcl:lstc \"l/"t;\z
spectacular riding of Vic Eastwood, Keith Hickman, Don Rickman, John
Banks, Badger Goss, Brian Wade, Roger Snoad and many others will be
long remembered. The Rickmans are, we regret, unable to be with us
today because of American commitments.

Once again we impore of your generous help and support in leaving
the course 1n good order made difficult by the shorter daylight hours.

Cheers !

EVENTS AND AWARDS

Ist leg of Jnr. team £3 £ £1 15~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/-
2nd leg of Jnr. team £3 £2 £1 15/~ 10~ 10/~ 10/- 10/~
MOTO CROSS

Joc. . Y £3 £ £1 15/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/-
JOC e £3 £ £1 15/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/
Jar. : €3 £2 £1 15/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10/~ 10f=

ist'leg up.to 300 cc.  £12 £8 &6 £4 R - £ £ £l
2nd leg up to 300 c.c. £14 £10 £6 £4 £2 £1 £1 £1

MOTO CROSS

1st leg over 300 c.c. £12.-88 '  £6' . %4 £2 £l £1 £1
2nd leg over 300 c.c. £14 £10 £6 £4 £2 £1 £1 £1

MOTO CROSS

Ist leg sidecar £10 £8 #£4 £2 £2 £1
2nd lsg sidecar £10. . £8 4 €2 £2 £]

' &3 26 B4 V£3 €2 £1 10/-
g:ﬂﬁ? s vy 85 £4 N £3 0 &2 £1 10/-
SPORTSMAN OF THE YEAR CUP
The best of two legs up to 300 c.c. 3.7 £2
The best of two legs over 300 c.c. £4 &3

The best of two legs sidecar.

e
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FORTHCOMING EVENT
MORTIMER AND DISTRICT M.C.C.

JUNIOR SCRAMBLE
LEN JOHNSON MEMORIAL TROPHY
AT HOME FARM, PADWORTH
SUNDAY, 220d OCTOBER, 1967

is i : i Club
i Race 12. This is in memory of Joe Johnson's father, who was a Mortmer
ins e m:mbcr. Joe is coming along to present the Cup.
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1967 Sportsman of the
Year Moto Cross

e —

INCLUDING JUNIOR TEAMS CLUB EVENT

BEENHAM PARK, SUNDAY, 8th OCTOBER, 1967
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.

Permit No. 479 T.T.C. No. 241
Officials
: o WARD TREASURERS
g RVATL, o4 PHILIP CHALLIS
. MIKE MACE
CLUB mewg\s;
B. ILS MACHINE EXAMINER
DAVE KEEP J. CHALLIS
CLERK OF THE COURSE
JOHN WEST PRESS SECRETARY
Ty MARIE ILSLEY
CYRIL CHALLIS
PADDOCK CONTROL
CHIEF MARSHALS BILL DADE

ALF WHITING
BARRY GOWLAND e s

GATES BRIAN COOMBES
Mortimer Cricket Club MARK JENKINS

COURSE AND EQUIPMENT OFFICERS Junior Trials Section
JOHN MAZILLIOUS

CAR PARKS
DAVE POCHON BRITISH LEGION
MARSHALLS
Members of M.D.M.C.C. and FIRST AID

Southern Centre Clubs

MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY
M. LOADER

St. John’s Ambulance
Brigade, Theale

PROGRAMMES
P.A. EQUIPMENT ] Lady Members and
Provincial Recording Co. Boy Scouts

Secretary of the Meeting
E. SHARP. 18 Commons Road, Wokingham. Berks.

e e e e e e T —

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

~ You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and
admission is subject to the conditions that all persons having any con-
nection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including the owners of the track and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability

in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to vou or damage
to your property howsoever caused.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are
requested not to damage the property, cause fires or leave litter.
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40
41
42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
SR
59

Rider

Denais Kelly
Dave Lee
Norman Capstick
Peter Grummett
Jack Pringle
Nigel Withers
Vic Eastwood
John Bullock
John Hambidge
Mike Peach
Roger Wickens
Geofl Monk
John Mapperson
Anthony Roberts
John Breakspear
John Cloutman
Keith Hickman

Bryan Maynard
Graham Lee
John Rees
Roger Snoad
Stan Elesmore
Bill Botfield
Barry Colson
Dave Burns
Keith Drayton
Denis Smith
Chris. Elgar
Jim Connor
Graham Beamish
Nick Beamish
Malcolm Dearn
Brian Ayres
Eric Deeley
Charlie Harris
Pete Webb
Pete Jerred
Bob Colein
Rodney Ralph
Bob Sibley
Graham Haswell
Barry Nutley
Ron Kallaway
[Len Neve
Callum Barney
Malcolm Ballard
Keith Winser
Pete Clayton
Jim Dicker
Tony Bailey
Bill Gwynne
Frank Dixon
John Clayton
Vic Allen

Rob Burleton
Ray Baker
John Elhott
Ken Sedgley
John Harris

EXPERTS

Club
Wimborne

North Hants
Portsmouth
Farnham
Sturminster N.
Mortimer
Southampton
Southampton
Sturminster N.
PMCR.C.
Sturminster N,
Farnham
Blackmore Vale
X.H.G.
Mortimer

X H.G.

North Hants

Basingstoke
Bishops Waltham
Basingstoke
Bishops Waltham
North Hants
Portsmouth
Newbury & Dist,
Kiwi

Newbury & Dist
P.M.C.R.C.
Sturminster N.
Blackmoor Vale
Southampton
Southampton
Southampton
Reading Ace
North Hants
Portsmouth
Mortimer
Farnham

X.H.G.
Southampton
X.H.G.

Bishops Waltham
Mortimer
Sturminster
X.H.G.

X.H.G.
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester
P.M.C.R.C.
Tadley

Bishops Waltham
Mortimer
PM.C.R.C.
Portsmouth
Ditton M. C.C.
PM.C.R.C.
Sturminster N.
Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer

Machine

Greeves 360 No.
Cheyney B.S.A. 441 60
Husqvarna 250 61
Metisse 498 62
Match/Metisse 500 63
Greeves 360 64
B.S.A. Sw 65
Cheyney Eso 500 66
Husqvarna 250 67
Montesa 250 68
Husqvarna 250 69
Greeves 246 70
Bultaco 250 %44
Husqvarna 250 243
Greeves 250
Husqvarna 250
Cheyney B.S.A. 360 G.P.

& 440
Bultaco 250 No
Husqvarna 246
Husqvarna 360 & 250 71
Montesa 250 & 360 72
B.S.A. 440
Greeves 360 75
B.S.A. 441 76
Greeves 360
Greeves 360
Husgvarna 360 79
Metisse 500 80
Greeves 360
B.S.A. 440 83
Greeves 250 84
Greeves 360
Greeves 360 87
Metisse 500 88
C.Z. 360
Montesa 250
B.S.A. 441 91
Metisse 250 92
Metisse 250
C.Z. 250 95
CZ. 2% 96
Metisse 250
Dot 250 99
Greeves 250 & 360 100
Husqvarna 250
C.Z. 250 103
Husqvarna 250 104
Metisse 250
Husqvarna 250
Metisse 250 107
Greeves 246 108
Metisse 250 & 600
Husqvarna 250 & 360 11
Greeves 250 & 360 112
Greeves 250
Metisse 250 115
BU“.RCO 250 116
CZ. 360
CZ. 360

G.Scaysbrook Sprite 250
D.McAndrews Tri/Greeves 500

EXPERTS (Continued)

Rider Club : Machine

Ivor King Soton Vikings Triumph 500
Richard Brough  Sturminster Cheney B.S.A. 500
John Johns Farnham Greeves 250
Richard Stephens X.H.G. Tigers Bultaco 250

Colin White Southampton Maico/Spee, 360
Tony Smith North Hants Greeves 250 & 360
Colin Mitson Reading Ace Husqvarna 250
Des Helyar Tadley S.M.C.C. Husqvarna 250
John Pease North Hants Greeves 250 & 360
G. Harding Newbury & Dist. Wasp 500

John Burton Mortimer Greeves 360
Terry Cox Sturminster Metisse 500

E. Worthington Newbury & Dist. Greeves 250

JUNIOR TEAMS

Rider Machine No. Rider Machine
Waterlooville M.C.C. .

R. Martin Greeves 250 73 J. May Metisse 500

D. Price Metisse 250 74 D. Howard Greeves 250

Mortimer & Dist. M.C.C.

E. Jackson Greeves 250 77 R. Turner Greeves 360
G. Sharp Metisse 250 78 R. Warner Greeves 250
Wimbourne MLC.C.

D. Holloway B.S.A. 500 81 P. Fry Bultaco 250
D. Fry Bultaco 250 82 M. Bishop Greeves 250
South Newbuory
R. Clarke Greeves 250 85 R. Ward Metisse 250
J. Silvey Mistral 250 86 P. Bates Greeves 250

North Berks M.C.C.

89 S. Blenkinsop Vello/B.S.A. 500
90 A.Warwick Maico Sprite 360

! Kiwi M.C.C. F
M. Hare Tribsa 500 93 S. Tid Metisse 500
A. Arnott  Greeves 250 94 J. Mills Tribsa S00
. Farnham M.C.C. G
M. Hancock Metisse 250 97 G. Biles Dot 250
J. Bell Greeves 250 98 P. Smith Dot 250
Reading Ace M.C.C. H
F. Straughan Greeves 250 101 D. Busby Metisse 250
B. Sykes Greeves 250 102 J. Young Greeves 250
Basingstoke M.C.C. 1
S. Ford B.S.A. 500 105 J. Kirby Montesa 250
J. Guy Bultaco 250 106 G. Mayell Tribsa 500
Newbury & Dist. M.C.C.
D. Tench  Greeves 250 109 A. Cridland Greeves 250 :
K. Chandler Bultaco 250 110 P, Hoult Greeves 250
. PM.C.R.C. K
K. Richards Matchless 500 113 C. Maunder Maico Sprite 360
K. Hobbs Greeves 250 114 N. Hobbs Bultaco 250
: ) North Hants M.C.C. L
R. Smith  Tribsa 500 117 W. Bryant Triumph 650
N. Millar  Greeves 250 118 B. Argent Husky 250
5



143
144

147
148

No.

151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

JUNIOR TEAMS (Continued)

Rider Machine No. Rider Machine
Blackmoor Vale M.C.C.

D. Kellow Bultaco 250 121 A. Kellow Greeves 250

M. Mullins B.S.A. 500 122

Esso Fawley M.C.C.

R. Dunkason Tribsa 500 125 E. Wilkins Greeves 250
C. Hellyar Trnbsa 500 126 S. Dyer
_ Ringwood M.C.C.

G. Cobb Greeves 250 129 N. Pitt Metisse S00
M. Torah Greeves 250 130 M. Wearn Metisse 500
X.H.G. Tigers
L. Colein Metisse S00 133 D. Caines Bultaco 250
G. Cushen Bultaco 250 134 1. Woods Husky 250

Bishops Waltham M.C.C.
M. Barfoot Montesa 250 137 R. Barfoot Montesa 250
B. Rice Greeves 250 138
Winchester M.C.C.
B. Southwell Metisse 250 141 A. Conroy Metisse 500
E. Sparkes Maico 360 142 D. Breacher Montesa 250
Tadley SM.C.C.
J. Evans Greeves 250 145 C. Horne Bultaco 250
R. Keep Greeves 250 146 S. Hooper Greeves 250
Sturminster Newton M.C.C.
P. Hunt Bultaco 250 149 A. Mullet CZ. 250
A. Betts Metisse 500 150 D. Churchill Husky 250
Rider Club Machine
T. Goodall North Hants Greeves 250
G. Smith Mortimer Montesa 250
J. Aldworth North Berks Greeves 250
T. Benn PM.C.R.C. Bultaco 250
P. Fletcher Basingstoke Bultaco 250
A. Lovegrove Tadley SM.C.C. Dot 250
[. Donaldson Mortimer Bultaco 250
B. Donaldson Basingstoke Enfield/Mett : 250
L. Booth Tadley SM.C.C. Greeves 250
A. Clarke Ringwood Match/Mett : 500
A. Turner North Hants C.Z. 250
M. Wyse North Hants Metisse 500
P. Wyse North Hants Bultaco 250
J. Wyse North Hants B.S.A. 441
S. Callis P.M.C.R.C. B.S.A. 499
M. Fordham PM.CR.C. Bultaco 250
M. Deeley North Hants Greeves 250
P. Fiest North Hants Greeves 250
S. Wilson Stag Match/Met : 500
E. Chandler Reading Ace Montesa 250
M. Grassie Reading Ace Montesa 250
P. Taylor PM.CR.C. Triumph 650
T. Dyer PM.CR.C. B.S.A. 441
R. Argrave Mortimer B.S.A. 441
T. Groom Mortimer Tribsa 500
J. Wade Mortimer Tribsa 500
K. Leon Swindon Husky 360

No.

JUNIOR RIDERS

Rider Club

R. Paul Mortimer

T. Fisher Mortimer

A. Warwick Mortimer

R. Sumner Mortimer

A. Stratten H.X.G. Tigers
M. Nicol Newbury

R. llsley Mortimer

C. Scarrott Mortimer

H. Scarrott Mortimer

J. Bing Mortimer

B. Maggs Mortimer

R. J. Dyos Mortimer

R. F. Dyos Mortimer

L. Southwell Winchester

R. Smith PM.C.RC.
M. Trinder Mortimer

G. Stapleton Kiwi

G. Pilmore Mortimer

J. Raoberts Mortimer

J. Vass North Hants
S. Palmer X.H.G. Tigers
P. Colson Newbury & Dist
J. Ayres Reading Ace
R. Hooper Tadley SM.C.C.
I. Browne Basingstoke
R. Thacker Mortimer

(Continued)

Machine

Metisse SO0
Triumph S00
Greeves 250
James 250
Husky 250
Bultaco 250
Montesa 250
Bultaco 250
Metisse S00
Bultaco 250
Bultaco 250
Husky Sprite 250
B.S.A. 440
Greeves 250
Triumph 500
Greeves 250
Lindstrom 360
Greeves 250
Metisse 500
Cotton 250
B.S.A. 44]
Scorpion 250
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa SO0

SIDECAR RIDERS

Rider Club

L. Crane Kiwi
Pass : J. Pearson

M. Guildford Kiwi
Pass : M. Lamden

N. Thompson Kiwi
Pass : D. Beavis

D. Fox Mortimer
Pass : S. Butler

J. Turner Mortimer

Pass : M. Meredith

M. Summerfield Mortimer
Pass : D. Wyeth

R. Gollner Waterlooville
Pass : R. Martin

R. Edwards Mortimer
Pass : T. Carter.

B. Sadler North Hants
Pass : K. Canfield

D. Westwood Mortimer
Pass : M. Hughes

D. Jones Blackmoor Vale
Pass : P. Wild

P. Wolstenholme Newbury & Dist.
gasg: D. Wolstenholme
. Cooper Newbu
Pass : Jpe Cooper 3
B. Norman

South Newb
Pass: A. N. Other i

7

Machine
Cranwar Triumph 650

Wasp 650

007 649

JJAH. Wasp 650
B.T.S. 650
Triumph 650
RT.G.S. 650
Chimera 650
S.S. 650
Wackman 650
Triton 650
Tribsa 650
Flower-Power 650
Frog 650




SIDECAR RIDERS (Continued)

719

220

TN

‘\.\ :‘ \L.
‘enford
) 0' \l“_'h
Pass : J. Knight
" !-\ull

X ,I'v',’

Portsmouth

\1«‘H(inlc!
Mortimer
Morumer

Pass: A. Henrnikkson

F. Restrick

Pass : D. Motsey

B. Nash

Pass : T. Jones

L. Tanswe!l

Pass : G. Tanswell
D. Brant

Pass : P. Randall

R. Carey

Pass : S. Brooks

Mortimer
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C.

224 J. Handscombe Reading Ace
Pass : M. Hull

225 W. Davenport Reading Ace
Pass : D. Hatton

226 D. Woodgate Tadley M.C.C.
Pass : D. Poynter

227 K. Fuller Mortimer
Pass : B. Brakespear

228 G. Squirrell Mortimer
Pass: Mrs. P. Squirrell

229 R. Gerrish Mortimer
Pass : R. Eardley

230 P. Brinsden Mortimer
Pass : J. Porter

231 P. Raynsford Reading Ace
Pass : A. Garrison

232 G. Brown Winchester
Pass : K. Hamblin

233 T. Salter Southampton Vikings
Pass : J. Davis

234 R. Cobb Ringwood
Pass : L. Cobb

235 J. Hughes Kiwi
Pass : R. Dutton

236 D. Simms Mortimer
Pass : R. King

237 D. Avery South Newbury
Pass : B. Warwick

238 D. Farrow Reading Ace
Pass : P. Langham

239 T. Rowing Ringwood
Pass : P. Nye

240 M. Peddar Mortimer
Pass : P. Martin

Reserves

241 E. Toplis Mortimer
Pass : M. Saytch

242 J. Keer South Newbury

Pass : K. Keer

Machine
B.M.C. 650

Triard 650
Dogo 650
B.S.A. 650
Triumph 650
Tribsa 650
Tribsa 650
Aero Pechuer 650
Triamph 650
N.N.JL.T.S. 500
B.S.A. 650
Kola-Bee 650
Triumph 650
Tri/Gess 650
Tribsa 650
Triumph 650
Canardly 648
Special 650
Vad'las 650
Wasp B.M.C. 650
007 650
Tribsa 650'
Norton 600
Triard 650
Hornet 650

L. Cat 650

E.T.S. 650
B.S.A. 500

JUNIOR RIDERS

EVENT 1

151 T. Goodall 168 P. Fiest
152 G. Smith 169 S. Wilson
153 J. Aldworth 170 E. Chandler
154 T. Benn 171 M. Grassie
155 P. Fletcher 172 P. Taylor
156 A. Lovegrove 173 T. Dyer
157 1. Donaldson 174 R. Argrave
158 B. Donaldson 17§ T. Groom
159 L. Booth 176 J. Wade
160 A. Clarke 177 K. Leon
161 A. Turner 178 R. Paul
162 M. Wyse 179 T. Fisher
163 P. Wyse 180 A. Warwick
164 J. Wyse 181 R. Sumner
165 S. Callis 182 A. Stratten
166 M. Fordham 183 M. Nicol
167 M. Deeley 184 R. Ilsley

lsl.(éfo w83 a7 4th/é/

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

10 mins. Plus 1 Lap
C. Scarrott
H. Scarrott
J. Bing
B. Maggs
R. J. Dyos
R. F. Dyos
L. Southwell
R. Smith
M. Trinder
G. Stapleton
G. Pilmore
J. Roberts
J. Vass
S. Palmer
P. Colson
J. Ayres

EXPERTS MOTO

UP TO 300 c.c.
EVENT 2 1st Leg

3 Norman Capstick 35 Charlie Harris
9 John Hambridge 37 Pete Jerred

10 Mike Peach 38 Bob Colein
11 Roger Wickens 39 Rodney Ralph
12 Geoff Monk 40 Bob Sibley

13 John Mapperson 41 Graham Haswell
14 Anthony Roberts 42 Barry Nutley

15 John Breakspear 43 Ron Kallaway
16 John Cloutman 44 Len Neve

18 Bryan Maynard 45 Callum Barney

19 Graham Lee 46 Malcolm Ballard
20 John Rees 47 Keith Winser
21 Roger Snoad 48 Pete Clayton

30 Graham Beamish 49 Jim Dicker

CROSS

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
62
63
65
66
67
68
243

20 mins. Plus 1 Lap
Tony Bailey
Bill Gwynne
Frank Dixon
John Clayton
Vic Allen
Rob Burleton
Ray Baker
John Elliott
John Johns
Richard Stephens
Tony Smith
Colin Mitson
Des Helyar
John Pease
E. Worthington

50, 200l 3103 437 snbl sl 10bl sn G0

THe. o T s s



JUNIOR TEAM RACE SIDECAR STAR MOTO CROSS

EVENT 3 1s .
it h‘k»stnLcﬁ LA 10 mins, Plus 1 Lap EVENT 4 lst Leg 10 mins. Plus 1 La
ackso 3 \‘)kc\ 127 . % . us p
76 G. Sharp 103 S. Ford 128 ila (TOb'bh 01 Lo SR 3 gt e
79 D. Holloway 104 1./Gy l;l L .C:)hr:‘iln Pass : J. Pearson Pass : T. Carter Pass : A, N. Other
80 D. Fry 107 D. Tench : 202 M. Guildford 209 B. Sadler 215 L. Butler
} : 132 G.
83 R. Clarke 108 K. Chandler 135 Y(\,1 %usl;en Pass : M. Lamden Pass : K. Canfield Pass : C. Butler
84 J. Silvey s e s B'R.‘" sk 503 N. Thompson 210 D. Westwood 216 P. White
87 G. Saysbrook 15 7 ki : . Rice Pass : D. Beavis Pass : M. Hughes Pass : N. Penford
88 D. McAndrews % ' .U. & 1398, Sauinwel 704 D. Fox 211 D. Jones 217 D. Leigh
91 \1- -H-l‘u e ::2 :: o 100 B e J Pc;sq' S. Butler Pa;ss‘ P. Wild Pz;sr ? Knight
V1. are . Mlllar ]43 J BYank ass . 5 . . . .
92 A. Arnott 119 D. Kellow 144 R l:::s 205 J. Turner 212 P. Wolstenholme 218 J. Dent
95 M. Hancock 120 M. Mullins 147 P. Hun? Pass : M. Meredith Pass : D. Wolsten- Pass: A. Henrikkson
¢ - :
9; L i‘:‘m h llijt ey Sligesits' i ]l\’/l Sunl;m‘:’ﬁy(:i 213 P. Cooper IR lr:a Resglc; tsey
. oSlraughan 2. C: Hcllyar ass . . : SS ¢ . 0
st nd 207 R. Gollner Pass : J. Cooper 220 B. Nash
vove DO 3rd...... ath.. .5 Sth s 6th...... ThA%e B Pass : R. Martin Pass : T. Jones
Time
8. .. coviunns e m.?.\..c..)..?,znd)zé). a2 andD? smle. Lov eml).
TIMC. sovossesnonsrerasnsomeronass
——— —-_____/

JUNIOR TEAM RACE
EVENT 3 2nd Leg 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap
77 R. Turner 102 J. Young 129 N. Pitt EXPERTS MOTO CROSS

78 R. Warner 105 J. Kirby 130 M. Wearn
81 P. Fry 106 G. Mayell 133 D. Caines DVER 30D, S+
82 M. Bishop 109 A. Cridland 134 1. Woods EVENT 5 1st Leg 20 mins. Plus 1 Lap
85 R. Ward 110 P. Hoult 137 R. Barfoot { Dennis Kelly ~~ 25 Dave Burns -—)53 John Clayton
86 P. Bates 113 C. Maunder 138 2 Dave Lee 26 Keith Drayton 54 Vic Allen
89 S. Blenkinsop 114 N. Hobbs 141 A. Conroy 4 Peter Grummett ~27 Denis Smith s8 Ken Sedgley
90 A. Warwick 117 W. Bryant 142 D. Breacher 5 Jack Pringle 28 Chris Elgar 59 John Harris
93 S. Tidy 118 B. Argent 145 C. Horne 6 Nigel Withers 29 Jim Connor 60 Ivor King
94 J. Mills 121 A. Kellow 146 S. Hooper 7 Vic Eastwood 30 Graham Beamish 61 Richard Brough
97 . Biles 122 149 A. Mullett 8 John Bullock 31 Nick Beamish 64 Colin White
98 P. Smith 125 E. Wilkins 150 D. Churchill 17 Keith Hickman 32 Malcolm Dearn 65 Tony Smith
101 D. Busby 126 S. Dyer 20 John Rees 33 Brian Ayres 68 John Pease “
21 Roger Snoad 34 Eric Deeley 7/ 69 G. Harding

L ST . e Ty 1 bR ge e A, e b, 6th 415 Ve gy 3 A 22 Stan Elesmore 16 Pete Webb 70 John Burton

TS e A R KA g 23 Bill Botfield 43 Ron Kallaway 244 Terry Cox

OVERALL RESULT 24 Barry Colson 51 Bl“
it .. 20d... 3rd .. 4th... St ... 6th...... Tth..... 8th...... ‘5‘7' 2nd5'4‘ scal. 4"& 5"‘3,7(' 6“""2'7‘ 7“‘3‘2' 8“‘5/.
10 IR seo, oo sinoks sbavopbaniuysdans




JUNIOR RIDERS

lh\.\] l',}l (()i(md'l“ ' 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap
5 '. é 168 P. Fiest 185 C. Scarrott
152 G. Smith 169 S. Wilson 186 H. Scarrott
l.f* J. Aldworth 170 E. Chandler 187 J. Bing
154 T. Benn 171 M. Grassie 188 B. Maggs
155 P. Fletcher 172 P. Taylor 189 R.J D);OS
156 A. Lovegrove 173 T. Dyer 190 R. F Dyos
lf7 lf Donaldson 174 R. Argrave 191 0, S()ulh\\";:ll
IS8 B. Donaldson 175 T. Groom 192 R. Smith
159 L. Booth 176 J. Wade 193 M. Trinder
: 160 A. Clarke 177 K. Leon 194 (. Stapleton
wy> |61 A. Turner 178 R. Paul 195 G, Pilmore
162 M. Wyse 179 T. Fisher 196 J. Roberts
163 P. Wyse 180 A. Warwick 197 J. Vass
164 J. Wyse 181 R. Sumner 198 S. Palmer
165 S. Callis 182 A. Stratten 199 P. Colson
166 M. Fordham 183 M Nicol 200 J. Ayres
167 M. Deecley 184 . Ilsley A4

5/$/ /88, zrd/'é"% ath (] ). sh. 82 6 (I
Tlmc..../l »,/I"‘(Q"‘(

SIDECAR RIDERS

EVENT 7 1lst Raccl 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap

221 L. Tanswell 228 G, Squirrell 235 J. Hughes
Pass : G. Tanswell Pass:Mrs.P.Squirrell Pass : R. Dutton

222 D. Brant 229 R. Gerrish 236 D. Simms

Pass : P. Randall Pass : R. Eardley Pass : R. King
223 R. Carey 230 P. Brinsden 237 D. Avery

Pass : S. Brooks Pass : J. Porter Pass : B. Warwick
224 J. Handscombe 231 P. Raynsford 238 D. Farrow

Pass : M. Hull Pass : A. Garrison Pass : P. Langham
225 W. Davenport 232 G. Brown 239 T. Rowing

Pass : D. Hatton Pass : K. Hamblin Pass : P, Nye
226 D. Woodgate 233 T. Salter 240 M. Peddar

Pass : D. Poynter Pass : J. Davis Pass : P, Martin
227 K. Fuller 234 R. Cobb

Pass : B. Brakespear Pass : L. Cobb

|s‘,230 2ndol/6 3rd‘Z 37 tho-zg'zr Stha&Zoz 6th. QZ{
Time.. /2 ........ 7 OZ&&

........

e,

EXPERTS MOTO CROSS

UP TO 300 c.c.
EVENT 2 2nd Leg
3 Norman Capstick 37 Pete Jerred
9 John Hambridge 38 Bob Colein

20 mins. Plus 1 Lap
52 Frank Dixon

53 John Clayton 5:'_-

10 Mike Peach 39 Rodney Ralph 54 Vic Allen

11 Roger Wickens 40 Bob Sibley 55 Rob Burleton

12 Geoff Monk 41 Graham Haswell 56 Ray Baker

13 John Mapperson = 42 Barry Nutley - 57 John Elliott

14 Anthony Roberts 43 Ron Kallaway 62 John Johns

15 John Breakspear 44 Len Neve . 63 Richard Stephens

16 John Cloutman 45 Callum Barney 65 Tony Smith
{8 Bryan Maynard 46 Malcolm Ballard - 65 Tony Smith

19 Graham Lee 47 Keith Winser - 66 Colin Mitson
20 John Rees 48 Pete Claytond~ 67 Des Helyar

21 Roger Snoad 49 Jim Dicker 68 John Pease

30 Graham Beamish 50 Tony Bailey 243 E. Worthington

35 Charlie Harris Bill Gwynne c \‘vu

5 - .
lst/ [’ Zn&l 3rdS-a' 4th§$ Stl-bg 6thsq 'hb(”(j 8th (1[’0
Tlmezlq’zz__.do &0

OVERALL RESULT
I8t onsi LRRERES 58 : V1 e 4th...... Sth. .25 6th...... Teh: i S,

SIDECAR STAR MOTO CROSS

EVENT 4 2nd Leg 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap

201 L. Crane 208 R. Edwards 214 B. Norman

Pass : J. Pearson Pass : T. Carter Pass : A. N. Other
202 M. Guildford 209 B. Sadler 215 L. Butler

Pass : M. Lamden Pass : K. Canfield Pass : C. Butler
203 N. Thompson 210 D. Westwood 216 P. White

Pass : D. Beavis Pass : M. Hughes Pass : N. Penford
204 D. Fox 211 D. Jones 217 D. Leigh

Pass : S. Butler Pass : P. Wild Pass : J. Knight
205 J. Turner 212 P.Wolstenholme 218 J. Dent

Pass : M. Meredith Pass : D. Wolsten- Pass: A. Henrikkson
206 M. Summerfield holme219 F. Restrick

Pass: D. Wyeth 213 P. Cooper Pass : D. Motsey
207 R. Gollner Pass : J. Cooper 220 B. Nash

Pass ; R. Martin Pass : T. Jones

150003 ndd].. 3rd2«95 ath@].. swld 2 6th 2O
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JUNIOR RIDERS JUNIOR RIDERS

EVENT
: 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap EVENT 10 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap
75 E. Jackson 100 B. Svkes ot 77 R. Turner 102 1. Yc?ung 129 N. Pitt
76 G. Sharp 103 S F;mrd. ';7 G. Cobb 78 R. Warner 105 J. Kirby 130 M. Wearn
79 D. Holloway Lo Tt i 128 M. Torah g1 P. Fry 106 G. Mayell 133 D. Caines
80 D. Fry T b _’r“) ; 131 L. Colein 82 M. Bishop 109 A. Cridland 134 1. Woods
83 R. Clarke 108 K. C(}::C £ 132 G. Cushen g5 R. Ward 110 P. Hoult 137 R. Barfoot
84 J. Silvey il K. Rdr? ‘-f 135 M. Barf?gg 86 P. Bates 113 C. Maunder 138
o7 3\ auptinachol SR L e s S g9 S. Blenkinsop 114 N. Hobbs 141 A. Conroy
88 D. McAndrews Il; R‘ S 3 l:S 139 B. Southwell 90 A. Warwick 117 W. Bryant 142 D. Breacher
91 M. Hare ll;) N. N:n;lt 140 E. Sparkes 03 S. Tidy 118 B. Argent 145 C. Horne
92 A. Arott 119 D. Klnar. 169 | Samang 94 J. Mills 121 A. Kellow 146 S. Hooper
95 M. Hancock 120 M. MC |(;°“. IS SR 97 G. Biles 122 | 149 A. Mullett
9 J. Bell ISW R | Du‘:ﬂclan-s A B 98 P. Smith 125 E. Wilkins 150 D. Churchill
99 P, Swmmahes e C. He"y(l:(m 148 A. Betts l()l, D. Busb:; 5 126 S. ;):er m‘ o hﬂ‘./ I 2& // g/
A
lsJ.Sb 20d 8 C 3,4l 0 4m) 35 sudY. 62 70 25 s 7l ol MR 3rme',’ i 7,' : A/L:ta.u """" 9 veris
ime.....L.o&m L

Tlme....‘ 3009—0‘?

4k So .

EXPERTS MOTO CROSS

SIDECAR RIDERS OVER 300 c.c. 20 Plus 1 La
EVENT 5 2nd Leg mins. Plus P
EVENT 9 2nd Race 10 mins. Plus 1 Lap | Dennis Kelly 25 Dave Burns 53 John Clayton&™
: 2 Dave L 26 Keith Drayton Vic Allen —
- ;s?néwi; e e S : S,‘]‘\;"""" 235 J. Hughes 4 p:t:i (;:ummett — 27 Denis Smifl: 3 Ken Sedgley
299 P B- l o 7 229 RdSSC.; TS.-P-Sqmrrell Pass : R. Dutton 5 Jack Pring[c 28 Chris Elgar 59 John Harris
et e s . ran . : . .
Pass : P. Randall Pass .er]r{shEardlc = lp) Sl,mmb : 6 Nigel Withers 29 Jim Connor 60 Ivor King
By S i W vt B;:ins(.ien y 'k Dass. R. King @ Vic Eastwood 30 Graham Beamish 61 Richard Brough
- Péss* S. Brooks P;!SS' J. Porter p. A.very : 8. John Bullogk 31 Nick Beamish (Quify A
2 : ss: J. ass : B. Warwick 17 Kcith Hickman @ Malcolm Dearn 65 Tony Smith
224 J. Handscombe 231 P. Raynsford 238 D. Farrow 20 Toha Rock 3 Brian Ayres John Pease
e ‘l;,ass Da M. Hull . Pass : A.' G:ilson Pass : P.. Langham — 21 Roger Snoad é@ Eric Deeley - G. Harding
i l";"ﬁm Fo S' Bf‘;:"H i 239 T. Rowing 22 Stan Elesmore 36 Pete Webb é John Buston
ass : D. Hatton ass : K. Hamblin Pass: P. Nye 23 Bill Botfield 43 Ron Kallaway 244 Terry Cox
226 D. Woodgate 233 T. Salter 240 M. Peddar 2% Barry Col 51 Bill Gwynne
Pass : D. Poynter Pass : J. Davis Pass : P. Martin o i< = hg“
227 K. Fuller 234 R. Cobb m.’[... zndﬁtf 3adl.. 4nd). swSYe 6th O 2. 1S 8 I
Pass : B. Brakespear Pass : L. Cobb l_
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COACH

ES & CARS 5

~—NEWBURY

‘-———_———————-——-—-———-———————-——-—-.
BEENHAM PARK SCRAMBLE CIRCUIT '

ANOROAD
WILLOW
BOTTOM

'
B
: ARCOM
:
.
: #
\
1 LAP= f @
1} MILES & %
""d"o > 0¢'-3'0‘.'
»; ¢3
X R R MUD HOLE
NG
jL  CARS
& ®
» H6 p CARS 6
y Q
59,0 : PADDOCK 049
--——hTEWBURY~__U :
M/C PARK
| (&) amsuLance s . 0.1 aNTS
C.| CONTROL L. LADIES
E. EXITS P. PROGRAMMES
\ F. FINISH R. REFRESHMENTS A
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